
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
Voluntary Request of Rocky Mountain 
Power for Approval of Resource Decision to 
Repower Wind Facilities 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-035-39 

 
ORDER GRANTING PRO HAC VICE 

ADMISSION OF LISA TORMOEN 
HICKEY 

 
 

ISSUED: September 22, 2017 

 Based on the motion for admission pro hac vice of Lisa Tormoen Hickey, and the consent 

of sponsoring local counsel Mitch M. Longson, of Manning Curtis Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC, 

we find that admission pro hac vice of Ms. Hickey will serve the interests of the parties and the 

efficient and just administration of the docket, and we order that Ms. Hickey be admitted pro hac 

vice as counsel for the Interwest Energy Alliance in this docket. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 22, 2017. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 

 
 

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#296910 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 22, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com) 
Jeff Richards (robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sarah K. Link (sarah.kamman@pacificorp.com) 
Karen J. Kruse (karen.kruse@pacificorp.com) 
Pacific Power 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@smxblaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (ejl@smxblaw.com) 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulous & Brew, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jcook@cohnekinghorn.com) 
Cohne Kinghorn 
 
Mitch M. Longson (mlongson@mc2b.com) 
Manning Curtis Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC 
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@newlawgroup.com) 
Tormoen Hickey LLC 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
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Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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